

BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY, DHANBAD- 828130

Centres list The following Colleges have been fixed as Centres for UG (B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.) Core/Gen Semester –V (2020-23 & 2021-24) Examination (including Vocational Courses) scheduled to be commenced on & from 03/01/2024.

The Name of Centre Superintendents are mentioned against each Centre. They are requested to make necessary arrangement for the fair and smooth conduct of Examination

SI.No	Tame of Cellife	nent for the fair and smooth conduct of Exa	
1	P.K.R.M. College, Dhanbad	Name of Colleges	Name of C.S
_		S.S.L.N.T.M. College ,Dhanbad	Principal,
2	S.S.L.N.T.M. College ,Dhanbad	D.V.D.M. Callana St.	P.K.R.M. College, Dhanbad
		P.K.R.M. College, Dhanbad	Principal,
3	B.S.S. College, Dhanbad	D.C.D. Calley	S.S.L.N.T.M. College ,Dhanbad
		R.S.P. College, Belgadia, Jharia	Principal,
4	R.S. More College, Govindpur	1 1/ 5 C M C H	B.S.S. College, Dhanbad
		1. K.S.G.M. College, Nirsa (Commerce only)	Principal,
5	Sindri College, Sindri	2. R.S. More College, Govindpur (Arst only)	R.S. More College, Govindpur
		1.B.B.M. College, Baliapur	Principal,
6	G.N. College, Dhanbad	2.Coalfield College, Bhaga	Sindri College,Sindri
		B.S.S. College, Dhanbad	Principal,
7	R.S.P. College, Belgadia, Jharia		G.N. College, Dhanbad
		Guru Nanak College, Dhanbad	Principal
8	Katras College, Katras		R.S.P. College, Belgadia, Jharia
		Baghmara College, Baghmara	Principal,
9	D. A		Katras College, Katras
9	D.A.V.Mahila College, Katras	Rajganj College, Rajganj	
		Shibu Soren Degree College, Tundi	Principal,
10	K.K.T.T. College, Govindpur	D.C. M. Degree conege, Tungi	D.A.V.Mahila College, Katras
		R.S. More College, Govindpur (Science & Commerce Only)	Principal,
			K.K.T.T. College, Govindpur
11	K.S.G.M. College, Nirsa	D.C.W. O. W.	dovinapur
		B.S.K. College, Maithon	Principal,
12	B.S.K. College, Maithon	K.S.G.M. College, Nirsa (Arts & Science)	K.S.G.M. College, Nirsa
			Principal,
13	D.D.M. C. III	,	
13	B.B.M. College, Baliapur	1. Sindri College, Sindri	B.S.K. College, Maithon
		2. S.H.M.E.D. College	Principal,
		- Conce	B.B.M. College, Baliapur
14	Rajganj Degree College, Rajganj	1. D.A.V. College, Katras	
		Mahuda College, Mahuda	Principal,
15	Baghmara College, Baghmara	1 Katras Call	Rajganj Degree College, Rajganj
	5 / = 58aru	1. Katras College, Katras	Principal
16	K.B. College, Bermo	2. P.N.M. College, Gomoh	Baghmara College ,Baghmara
		1. Tenughat College, Tenughat	Principal,
		2. Bokaro Thermal Sandhyakalin Degree	K.B. College, Bermo
17		College, Bokaro	
17	B.S. City College, Bokaro	S.S. College, Chas, Bokako	Dringing
		olo, conege, chas, bokako	Principal,
18	Chas College, Chas	B.S. City College, Bokaro	B.S. City College, Bokaro
			Principal, Chas College, Chas

,5	S.S. College, Chas	Chas College Chas, Bokaro	Principal, S.S. College, Chas, Bokaro
20	R.V.S. College, Chas	Visthapit College,Balidih,Bokaro	Principal, R.V.S. College, Chas
21	N.P. Sandhyakalin Snatak College, Chas	Bokaro Mahila College, Bokaro	Principal, N.P. Sandhyakalin Snatak College, Chas
22	Visthapit College, Balidih	R.V.S. College, Chas, Bokaro	Principal, Visthapit College, Balidih
23	J.S.M. College, Phusro	B.D.A. College, Pichari	Principal, J.S.M. College, Phusro
24	Tenughat College, Tenughat	K.B. College, Bermo	Principal, Tenughat College, Tenughat
25	Bokaro Mahila College, Bokaro	 N.P. Sandhyakalin Snatak College, Chas Mahindi Bauri Degree College, Kodia, Bokaro 	Principal, Bokaro Mahila College, Bokaro
26	B.D.A. College, Pichari	1. J.S.M. College, Phosro 2. R.P.S. Degree College, Chandrapura	Principal, B.D.A. College, Pichari

By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Memo No BBMKU/Ex- 20/ うゃう /2023

Date: 22/12/23

Copy to:

- 1. All Principals Affiliated & Constituent College under BBMKU for information.
- 2. Concerned Centre Superintendents, under BBMKU.
- 3. All Officers, B.B.M.K.U., For information.
- 4. Concerned Assistant, Exam B.B.M.K.U.
- 5. Registrar & F.O.BBMKU, for information.
- 6. PA to VC/PVC for kind information of the VC/PVC.
- 7. Confidential Section/Account Section/Store, Exam, BBMKU.
- 8. University Website (<u>www.bbmku.ac.in</u>).

UNIVE

Exams. Deptt.

9. Guard file.

Pour jos

(Dr. Suman Kumar Burnval)
Controller of Examinations